
 

 

 

 

 

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co.KG   Postfach 1555   D-59835 Sundern 

_________________________ 

Declaration of conformity bar strainer, made of stainless steel  -   page 1 of 2 

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co.KG  persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin: Volksbank Sauerland eG Deutsche Bank AG Postgiroamt Dortmund 

Talweg 11, D-59846 Sundern Fon (+49) 02933-9735-0 APS Geschäfts- u. Verwaltungs GmbH BLZ 466 600 22  KTO 10 111 900 BLZ 466 700 07 KTO 5 650 080 BLZ 440 100 46  KTO 9 377 468 
Postfach 1555, D-59835 Sundern Fax Zentrale 02933-9735-35 Amtsgericht Arnsberg HRB 1643 IBAN DE 20466600220010111900 IBAN DE 56466700070565008000 IBAN DE 80440100460009377468 
www.aps-germany.de Fax Einkauf 02933-9735-39 Amtsgericht Arnsberg HRA 1179 Swift: GENO DE M1 NEH Swift: DEUT DE DW 466 Swift: BIC PBNKDEFF 
info@aps-germany.de Fax Export 02933-9735-34 Geschäftsführer: Joh. Becker, Reinh. Pott Steuer-Nr.: 303/5801/0033   

 

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co. KG 
Talweg 11 
D-59846 Sundern          
                    5 August 2020 
 
 
Declaration of conformity  
for metallic materials in contact with food 
 

 
This is to confirm that the beyond mentioned 
 

bar strainer, made of stainless steel 
 
comply with the legal provisions of the Regulation (EU) no. 1935/2004 – in its current 
version. 
 
 item 93347 bar strainer  Ø 9 cm, handle: 9 cm  copper-antique-look 
 item 93348 bar strainer  Ø 9 cm, handle: 9 cm  copper-look 
 item 93349 bar strainer  Ø 9 cm, handle: 9 cm  stainless-antique-look
 item 93312 bar strainer  Ø 9 cm, handle: 9 cm   
  
 item 93313 bar strainer  Ø 7,5 cm, handle: 9 cm  

 
When used as specified, the migration of the metals does not exceed the GMP-limits of 
the “guidelines on testing conditions for articles in contact with foodstuffs” of the European 
commission. The testing was performed according to these guidelines. 
The declaration of conformity for these products is issued after inspection of an accredited 
laboratory.  
The organoleptic tests executed on our behalf discovered no inadmissible influence on the 
food having been in contact with the products.  
Specification of the intended use or restrictions:  
 
- Foodstuffs, that may come into contact with the material: 
 all kinds of foodstuffs  
 
- Scope of the articles:  
  not dishwasher safe (copper-look and copper-antique-look items) 
 dishwasher safe (others) 
   



 

 

 

 

 

_________________________ 

Declaration of conformity bar strainer, made of stainless steel-  page 2 of 2 

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co.KG  persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin: Volksbank Sauerland eG Deutsche Bank AG Postgiroamt Dortmund 

Talweg 11, D-59846 Sundern Fon (+49) 02933-9735-0 APS Geschäfts- u. Verwaltungs GmbH BLZ 466 600 22  KTO 10 111 900 BLZ 466 700 07 KTO 5 650 080 BLZ 440 100 46  KTO 9 377 468 
Postfach 1555, D-59835 Sundern Fax Zentrale 02933-9735-35 Amtsgericht Arnsberg HRB 1643 IBAN DE 20466600220010111900 IBAN DE 56466700070565008000 IBAN DE 80440100460009377468 
www.aps-germany.de Fax Einkauf 02933-9735-39 Amtsgericht Arnsberg HRA 1179 Swift: GENO DE M1 NEH Swift: DEUT DE DW 466 Swift: BIC PBNKDEFF 
info@aps-germany.de Fax Export 02933-9735-34 Geschäftsführer: Joh. Becker, Reinh. Pott Steuer-Nr.: 303/5801/0033   

 

 

 
Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co. KG 
 
This document was issued electronically and is therefore valid without signature. 


